FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-16-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



07/16/

100766020

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Termination of security interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Leiske Enterprises, Inc.	07011998			
Formerly Formerly, Shopware, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion WA			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Cambridge Research Grou	——————————————————————————————————————			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 90 MacCorkle Avenue, SW				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) South Charleston	WV 25303			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion WV			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1998 DINGUYEN 00000002 1605515				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet BiAton Talon to RK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D 6,428231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	937-223-8177		
-	·	337 223 0177		
Name	Martha M. Welch			
Address (line 1)	33 West First Street			
Address (line 2)	Suite 600			
Address (line 3)	Dayton, OH 45402			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	e document # 2		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER			
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Re	gistration Number(s)		
	1605515	1659478 1745090		
	1742158	1695841 1769886		
		[7,0300]		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved	. # 6		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 165.00		
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No		
Statement a	nd Signature			
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru			
attac	hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as		

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Martha M. Welch

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0483

Signature

July 9, 1998

Date Signed

TERMINATION STATEMENT

This Termination Statement dated and effective July 1, 1998 relates to and terminates the security interests granted by that certain Security Agreement (*Security Agreement*) entered into May 1, 1995, by and between:

Cambridge Research Group, Ltd., a West Virginia corporation (*Debtor*), whose address is 90 MacCorkle Avenue S.W., South Charleston, West Virginia 25303;

and

Shopware, Inc., a Washington corporation (*Secured Party*), whose current address is 38 Schafer Meadows Lane, Montesano, Washington 98563.

in and to the collateral including, but not limited to, the intellectual property set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto

This Termination Statement is prepared for filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington, UCC Division, West Virginia Secretary of State, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

Name of Debtor:

Cambridge Research Group, Ltd

Debtors Address:

90 MacCorkle Avenue S.W.

South Charleston, West Virginia 25303

Dates of Original Filings and Filing or Recording No.

Place of Filing WA UCC Div	Filing Date May 2, 1995	Filing/Recording No. 95-122-0018	Reel/Frame
W. VA. Sec. of State Trademark Office	May 12, 1995 May 5, 1995	0421971	1353/0434
Copyright Office	May 8, 1995 July 18, 1995	V3108 P18 – 28 V3126 P269 – 271	

The Secured Party certifies that it no longer holds any security interest under the Financing Statement or recorded Security Agreement bearing the filing Numbers shown above.

Executed and delivered July 1, 1998.

SHOPWARE, INC now incorporated as

LEISKE ENTERPRISES, INC.

Donn E. Leiske, President

TERMINATION STATEMENT JULY 1, 1998 Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0484

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS:

Mark	Registration No.	
SHOPWARE (Class 16)	1,605,515	
SHOPWARE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS	1,659,478	
FOOD SERVICE EXPRESS	1,745,090	
AIDS EXPRESS	1,742,158	
SHOPWARE (Class 9)	1,695,841	
CPR EXPRESS	1,769,886	

COPYRIGHTS:

Title	Registration No.
Auto Repair Game (IBM)	TX 3-979-982
Multimedia Code (IBM)	TX 3-979-981
Shopware Skeleton (IBM)	Txu 617-382
American Welding Society Program	TX 3-616-639

and the good will appurtenant thereto.

SI 1.003/Termination/Termination of Security agr (7-1-98)

TERMINATION STATEMENT JULY 1, 1998 Page 2 of 2 RECORDED: 07/15/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0485